
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenters name, 

address and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 4 20 

Statement of Company’s 

] 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07309135 

Name of Company 

(a) Auto Solution Services (UK) Limited 

| (b) Richard Rones 
ThorntonRones Limited 
311 High Road, Loughton, Essex, |G10 1AH 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as at 

(c) 11 May 2012 

Signed y Date 7 Aki, 

For _ Use 

ui tion Section Post Ranm 

WI HN 
42/08/20" ° #228 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

AUTO SOLUTION SERVICES (UK) LIMITED 

on 11 May 2012, the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 11 

May 2012 

Full name \ VAL Cen } C OA Na 

a an —_( 

Dated \\- Se \7 



AUTO SOLUTION SERVICES (UK) LIMITED 

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED 

Book Debts 
Less Bibby Finance - Fixed Charge 

Surplus/Defieit 

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED 

Surplus from Book Debts 

Surplus/(Deficit) to Preferential Creditors 

Preferential Creditors 

Employees Entitlement - Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay 

Surplus/Deficlt available to unsecured creditors. 

Unsecured Creditors - 

Trade and Expense Creditors 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 
HSBC Loan outstanding 

Employees Entitlements 

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors 

Issued and Called up Capital - 

100 Ordinary Shares of £1 each 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Date 

Mr Darren Connor 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 11 MAY 2012 

Notes 

Book Value 
£ € 

1 51 674 
(22,381) 

29 293 

1 29 203 

29 283° 

2 (4.800) 

24 793 

3 55 180 
4 20 943 
4 400 
5 20,545 

(97 068) 

2 (33 000) 

105,275) 

W-S-VQ 

Estimated to Realise 
£ 

55,180 
20 943 

400 

49091 

(22,381 
26 710 

26710 

36710 

(4500) 

22 210 

20,545, 
(97 068) 

(33 000) 

(107,858) 

(100) 

107 758) 



AUTO SOLUTION SERVICES (UK) LIMITED 
NOTES TO THE DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 11 MAY 2012 

Book Debts 

The book vatue and Estimated reliable value have been provided by the Factoring Company and the director 

Awnte down provision of 5% has been applied to the realisable value of the book debts in order to account for potential bad debts and/or disputes 

Employee Entitlements 

Final employee claims are estimated The Company's employees are entitled to claim for any wage arrears, accrued holiday pay notice period 

entitlement and redundancy payments Of these claims wages up to £800 and all holiday 1s preferential which means that these amounts 

have to be settled in pnor to any other unsecured claims 

Any rematmng claim ranks equalty with all other unsecured creditors 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Alist of the trade and expense creditors Is attached as Appendix B 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

This debt relates to the VAT quarter ended 31 May 2011 and 34 Auqust 2011 together with a surcharge amount of £1156 82 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 

This debt relates to PAYE late filing penalve 

HSBC Bank Pie - Loan Outstanding 

This relates to the balance of a loan with HSBC Bank Pie The director has confirmed that no personal guarantee has been qiven 

Fees and Expenses 

Ai 

In prepanng the Statement of affairs no account was taken of the cost of holding meetings of members and creditors or the costs of tiquidation The 

Company has agreed a fee of £6,000 plus VAT and disbursements in respect of assistance provided in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and 

in convening meetings of the Company's members and creditors 



JaIIay | asNoH 

-p SWOISND 